Passive Components for
Power Supplies
TTI Webinar
September 19, 2006
Leonard A. (Len) Metzger
AC/DC Power Supply
A B
C

VF2M
E 2.5 ± 0.2
Explanation of Part NumbersExplanation of Part Numbers
E R Z F 2 2 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Product Code
Series Code
Packaging Code(Embossed taping)
Design Code
Nominal Varistor Voltage
V M 2
Ratings and CharacteristicsRatings and Characteristics
Max. Peak Current
(8/20uA,2times)
Clamping Voltage
(max.)
Varistor Voltage
(at 1mA)Parts No.
Characteristics
ERZVF2M330
ERZVF2M470
ERZVF2M390
ERZVF2M220 20 ~ 24 V 43 V 125 Aat 2.5 A
30 ~36 V 65 V 125 Aat 2.5 A
35 ~43 V 77 V 125 Aat 2.5 A
42 ~52 V 93 V 125 Aat 2.5 A
ERZVF2M270 24 ~30 V 53 V 125 Aat 2.5 A
ERZVF2M820 74 ~ 90 V 135 V 600 Aat 10 A
ERZVF2M121 108 ~132 V 200 V 600 Aat 10 A
ERZVF2M101 90 ~110 V 165 V 600 Aat 10 A
ERZVF2M201 185 ~225 V 340 V 600 Aat 10 A
ERZVF2M221
ERZVF2M271
ERZVF2M241
198 ~242 V 360 V 600 Aat 10 A
216 ~264 V 395 V 600 Aat 10 A
247 ~303 V 455 V 600 Aat 10 A
ERZVF2M151 135 ~165 V 250 V 600 Aat 10 A
ERZVF2M680
ERZVF2M560 50 ~62 V 110 V 125 Aat 2.5 A
61 ~75 V 135 V 125 Aat 2.5 A
ERZVF2M361 324 ~396 V 595 V 300 Aat 10 A
ERZVF2M391
ERZVF2M471
ERZVF2M431
351 ~429 V 650 V 300 Aat 10 A
387 ~473 V 710 V 300 Aat 10 A
423 ~517 V 775 V 300 Aat 10 A
ERZVF2M331 297 ~363 V 545 V 300 Aat 10 A
FeaturesFeatures
#  Completely Lead-Free component
#  Large withstanding surge current capability
#  Designed for flow / reflow soldering
#  Safety Standards
UL1449 (TVSS) - - - In the process of  applying
In compact size
ZNR SMD Molded Type (ERZVFxxxxx)
Line Filters
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
0 10 20 300
20
40
60
80
100
10 100 1000
Series
Real estate (L x W)